
ATTACHEMENT-I

(See Reoulations 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-I

To be filled and uploaded on PPRA Website ln respect of all Public
Contracts of Works. Services and Goods Worth Fiftv Million or More

14 Number of Tender documents sold
15 Whether qualillcation criteria was included

in Bidd ender documents

20 \Meher approval of competenl authority
was obtained for using a method other
than open competitive bidding

a
n

AD BRAR ASLAI'JI')

1l
U

^I
$

\'

1 Name of the orqanization/Oeptt HQ DW & CE (PAF) Chaklala
2 Federal / provincial Govt Federal
3 Tille of contracts Non Residential Facililies at PAF Base "2"'
4 Tender Number TS 4334s8E daled 13-1G.2020
5 Brief Description of Contract Non Residential Accommodation
6 Tender Value Rs. 18.779 Million
7 Engineer's Estimale Rs. 55.956 Million
I Estimated Completion Period Twelve ('t2) Months
I !ryhether the procurement was included in

Annual procurement plan
Yes

10 Advertisement: Yes
(a) PPRA website (Federal Agencies) PPRA was informed vide letter dated 12 Oct'

2020 (TS 433458E dated 13 Oct 2020)
(b) News Papers Express (Urdu) and The Nation bolh Recorder

dt 14 Oct' 2020
11 Tender ooened on (Date & time) 03 Nov' 2020 (1200 Hrs)
12 Nalure of Purchase Construction work
13 Extension in due date (if any) No

Six 106) (copv attached)
Yes

16 Whether Bid evaluation Crileria was
included in biddinonender documents

Yes

17 Whrch irethod of Procurement was used:-
(a) Sinqle stage- one Envelope procedure Yes
(b) Single stage - Two Envelope
Procedure

No

(c) Two staqe Biddinq Procedure No
(d) Two stage- Two envelope Bidding
procedure

No

18 Please specity if any other method of
procurement was adopted with brief
reasons (i.e emergency, direct
contractina, neqotiated lenderino etc)

NO

19 Who is the approvinq authority Director of Wo*s & Chief Enqineer (PAF)
Not applicable

Six (06)21 Number of Bids received
Yes22 Whether the succ€ssful Bidder was Lowest

Bidder
23 YesWhether integrity pact was signed

ii-il::L'$""u" \



ATTACHEMENT.II

sse Re ulation 2

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-II

To be fillsd and uoloaded on PP Website in resDect of all Public
Contracts ot Works. Servicos and Goods Worth Fiftv Mllllon or More

4

1 Number of bidders present at the time of
opening of bids

Twelve (12)

2 Name and address of the successful bidder M/S !brahim Construction & Enoq

3 Ranking of successful bidder in evaluation
reoort (i.e '13r. 2"d.3d evaluated bid)

Lowest bidder

Need analysis (why the procurement was
necessary?)

Due to shortage of

accommodation

5 ln case extension was made in response
time, what were the reasons (briefly describe)

6 mether names of the bidders and their
prices was read out at the time of opening of

i bids

Yes

7 Date of contract signing 31 Mat' 2021 (copy attached)

Rs.55,956,8341

I Whether copy of evaluation report given to all
bidders

No

10 Any complainls receiYed

11 Any Deviation lrom qualification given in the
tender notice/documents

12 Deviation from Qualification Criteria

Special conditions, if any No13

a
MAO IBRARAS

!

SE
so-l (c€NTRE ZO{El
Tol Eit 5333

LAM)

No

8 
| 
Contract award price

No

No

No



REGISTERED

.660$1423/ o.1 ^ffi*I$rS lbrrhlm Combucton & Enoo\ravamm€ Contrac{oB
u-32 Nsw Spinzer lT TorrvBr.
Untrr€r8ity Road. psshawer

AD Wotks-ll AHQ lshmab€d
AD Wo{kt-Bgt AHO l3lam6bad
CMES (PAF) Satlpdha
AGE (Ai0 Risalslvala
UA, AGE (Al0 Riselcwals
CA's coPY & E-2 filc.

?( ttt zozt

Dear Sir,

uP€RADAnoN oF ops |NFnASTRUCn RE (PHA3E [)
AT PAF CHANDER

1. Rtrr€ncs ls mad! to your tendor dabd 03 lt t' 2OAO.

?- .TlF i! to-lnbrm you thd your bnder for tie subJocl noted wo* has b€n
PCTd 9y mo. for ! lump sum amount of Rr. SS,S!6,gei (Rup€.r Fitry Fhra Milion
Nin6 HundEd FW Sh Thousand Eight Hufitrrd Thirfy Four oi1ty, whidr i made up as
undal:-

(e). Amount o{ S.hGdub A of CA - Ra 19,710,83,1/-

O). AmoJnt d Proyirimd Lurp Sum - Rs. 3623S,m0/-
Totsl - Ra. 55,956,834-

3. ContEct AgrBrr.nt numb€I allotM b thb cont d tt CE F{,Z-ZLDAZ1
whlcfi shall hvarhbly b€ quobd h allfutulB one3pond€'loe on the a.l!i{r.L

4. Th6 period for coflplolion ct th6 sntrB vrork b Tty€h€ (12) Mooth trfii lhe dslc
of cq naacrnBnt of r,yo a! glvGn h lha f rlt vrork odGt

5. CMES (PAF) Sargodha tnd AGE (Ai4 Rhdeweh e/t1l bo lh€ contofitu officat
erd Engho€r lo ChaAE rspct valy foa thc purpo$ of lhls co.tr8ci.

6. You er! Equ.sted to cortsd CMES (PAF) Sstgodh. a|d AGE (Al0 Rbald.ah
lor comfi€ncomdf d tho $rofi.

7. Ploaso sttcnd thb cfficr withln !8Yen dr!6 ftom tha deia ot r€cdpt 6f onb L or b
compleb lh3 conb.ai documanls.

8. Please sdmou,ledgie recsipt.
Your8 faltltully,

MUSTAFA

Copy lot EN
(PAF) ckr
.5421

CAAF AHO Poshawer

I

E

(
Air

L
L
3.
1.
5.
B,

Estimgt€d st od OlG CA ls Rs.18,rl9,842,,- 8nd

-ffaaofs varietlon 96agr k @ 5% Abov€ (wiE

Sdr 'B) on MES ScHule ot R t !2014 a!|ard.d
upto datc.



s trAia?wl tTArlEX? C ttrc4a(!.. Llr.lta, COti tr!.Er)

€

3. We carfrry that the alove tgndetB aDd rp ds wer€ recdrcd

an timr, open€d ln our pr"senoa and SchBdulrd by ss ol lhe

hou6 snd tul no d€p€rtcs l?om

or ln r66ipt ot above bndBrE-

0le autiortsld coEse h8s eccn rd h lrr ]fl.lrrt d *q tu
a

G sEnrtur.
so-r{cEilriG zoxE)
T.lErri 3!39

4. Order8 of hs compctsnt b sccapt the t$d€r. Tha fofiowirE h8s ben acceped

under date Serial

IITUSTAFA JATAU)
Alr

ioolrarflrxJk:
l. - - 

faOcr nctr,r f, 'UP{RAOAflO OF Opt n FR^trnrrcn,;t A|l,,gf4 at n
:Ill9FR" h h. 

^qE.tftlr.ltsaLEwAur 
frl crrrEs tpaR r^RcofoA piI/*

.pprpt ar *rr aErdrd vtd. AHQ lshmrD|d LM ]tlo. AHoa439/112J\.wX. * @ of?g&
lbr R.. !o$7 mtflbn. Esfdtllld co.r d$qt Rllsfie laa-.
2. Rrb c{ grlrant contacuot rknibr cofiradt accdad tb. tr 3ta

Sor
Amount ol
r&nrllng
Soc0rlty

Nam! o, Tendatrr Md
P.rafrea

1 500,000/. M/S lbllhlm Conrtsuctlon E Engg gt PGshffsr. ,&si,s€lzrqr{'
2. 500,000/- irs lntsmltionel trad66 ol 8rrgodha. qt. *,9a.s/if I

500.000/- MIS Shoukst Awen & Co Ssrgodha. <) 1,.9.$.0&fl',
4. 3@,000/- iJUS Muhlmmld |rnrrn t &o,trs ot Sr{Co6.. 

5] /a. *att,4hl,
500,000/- MS Ghuhm Y.lrrn E son of 68r!pdh.- q u. cc.ttsw+li,/

6. 300.000/- hUS SailEd EnteDtues ot Faisaltb€d. L). p' g.tntal/-

Messrs

T€lc
(PAR Crd
: 5&,

I



,
CoriFtD€[TtitL

ATR HEADOUANTERS, ISLAMABAO
I uttaCtoala ot Worta )

?E<-(PAF), che{Ela

2. ln view ol the opcratlonal miliIary neaersjty 8nd u,gency lnvolvGd, I hcr.by
in'ioks Pera t7 of Delgnc€ Sewices Regu,alion ,or lhs MES i998 and order lhc
elecrllon ot' ot Ops lnfirsliucuri (Pia!e-ll)' rt PAF Ch.Jd3r !t rn
osimated cosl ol Firty Nine Mi,lion Throo Hufldr€d Suty
Selen Thousand

3. Tha axecutlon ot lh. uD.l shall be mt drk by AGE (AL, Rbdcttab t ,!
tccaFlrd rtldad tE b! end to tlt chclpr!! passib,6 .pccifi€ations cofip.lblo wiur
minlmur etaantlal rBqdE nant!.

4 IhG arp.nditur. involt !d b d.trilrblc b Mrir Hs.d +.{121101- 'O.Enc.
Sc'rric6a EEtimalca Crphrd Accoq !' mcl fro.n Rriranuo Maln Hlsd .'l'- 'Effldivo
Char'g3', Sub H..d -'B'.'AIr Fon Wofi3' Mri{, tlGad (a) 'Pror€c{ S@fd, !, lh6
Detc.lca S€w|cc, Et!.t!atot.

/CORCAP/PROJ ' PEC/P-172020-2'I has been

UP.GRADATION OF OPS INFRASTRUCTURE (PHASE.II'
AT PAF CHANDER

Ir:ffy:*i#l':ifl",m'#,#"",f#Eil#{?llll,:f,ffi "g::-:lB.Trx.:s 
preolsed tlrough normatprocild{r$ ,o( Cyvp, it $.orid snt't'in;din t€ctnay..h tho .pmvirion ol erlontisl lacll[y, ltor.by c&rsi,{ 3dt lna rflrc, o.top€ralions ot hc FOB.

5. Provisloorl Jo! No
sloltrd to thir wo,t.

!.M No AtlCyS{3Oi7z/vt't3-ll. dstld

Copy !o: -

HA CAC. PAT
FA {AF) AHO Psshslllt
CMF AHO P.shswar
OCAAF Lrhor6 Cantl
DADS Lshoc Canlt
PAF B3rs M8hat
CMES (PAO Srrgodha
AGE (Ai., Ritd61'al,

lzaH
An Mrht
ocAs (Admrnl
Tql Ext 5001

,l Octoiar,2020

UA46€ (Al4 RLeLrlela
OC IAF Chandrr
s o I (8sU cE (PAF)
s o I (wrc) cz cE eer)
Proridsnt P&SB
oD l ,lks

AD Wh! -Bgl (Ctgit l)

o aABER)

0.
10.
11.
12.
13.
't4.
15.

'ONFIOENTIAL

1.
2.
3.
4.
6.
6.
7.
6.


